



B-2024-43: Final Notice: Correspondent Final Document Address Change August 30, 2024

- ☑ Correspondent Lending
- □ Housing Finance Agency (HFA)

Final Reminder: Correspondent Final Documents Address Change



In **SEL-2024-020** published on May 28th, we began communicating that the address utilized to send U.S. Bank Correspondent Final Documents would be changing **effective June 28, 2024.**

Since that time, we have issued numerous reminders of the new address, however, we continue to receive Correspondent Final Documents at the

previous address. Additionally, some lenders also continue to utilize a previous address (Frederica Street) retired more than a year ago.

To minimize disruption to your business, please ensure that your teams are aware of this change as shown below.

Final Notice

Starting at the beginning of September, mail delivered to the previous address will no longer be forwarded by the carrier and will be returned to the sender.

New Address (use immediately)	Previous Address (no longer active)
U.S. Bank National Association	U.S. Bank National Association
Attn: Centralized Image Capture (CIC)	Attn: Centralized Image Capture (CIC)
CN-KY-WHCI	CN-KY-HPSC
800 Moreland Street	3151 Highland Pointe Drive
Owensboro, KY 42301-2046	Owensboro, KY 42303-7836

Note: This change is for <u>Correspondent only</u> and does **not** impact HFA loans.

Guide Updates: U.S. Bank Correspondent Lending > 900: Delivery and Funding > M. Final Documentation

Questions



Correspondent: Please contact your Account Executive or Client Support at 800.200.5881, option 1.

